#12-12-24-01
RESOLUTION
SETTING THE HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR 2025
WHEREAS, the Nunda Township Supervisor has set the annual holiday schedule for 2025; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary and appropriate that this Township Board set the 2025 holiday schedule for the Nunda Township Supervisor and Assessor Offices.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Board of McHenry County, Illinois that the Nunda Township Offices shall be closed in observance of the following holidays in 2025:


[image: image1.emf]OBSERVANCE

Holiday DATE

(Nunda Township Offices Closed)

New Year's Day January 1, 2025 Wednesday, January 1, 2025

Martin Luther King January 20, 2025 Monday, January 20, 2025

President's Day February 17, 2025 Monday, February 17, 2025

Good Friday 418/25 Friday, April 18, 2025

Memorial Day May 26, 2025 Monday, May 26, 2025

Independence Day July 4, 2025 Friday, July 4, 2025

Labor Day September 1, 2025 Monday, September 1, 2025

Columbus Day October 13, 2025 Monday, October 13, 2025

Venterns Day November 11, 2025 Tuesday, November 11, 2025

Thanksgiving November 27, 2025 Thur & Fri, Nov. 27 & 28, 2025

Christmas December 25, 2025 Thursday, December 25, 2025


BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution to be distributed to all the departments of Nunda Township.
DATED, in Crystal Lake, Illinois of this Twelfth  day of December, A.D., 2024.








_________________________

ATTEST:





Leda Bobera-Drain







Nunda Township Supervisor

_________________________

Joni Smith
Nunda Township Clerk
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